128K X 36 Dual I/O Dual Address Synchronous SRAM
CY7C1300A
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05075  Rev. *C  Revised January 19, 2003
Features
• Fast clock speed: 100 and 83 MHz
• Fast access times: 5.0/6.0 ns max.
• Single clock operation

Package Diagram
All product and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
100 CY7C1300A-100AC AC 176-lead TQFP Commercial
83 CY7C1300A-83AC
176-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack (24 × 24 × 1.4 mm) A176
51-85132
CY7C1300A
Document #: 38-05075  Rev. *C Page 12 of 12
Document Title: CY7C1300A 128K x 36 Dual I/O Dual Address Synchronous SRAM
Document Number: 38-05075
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 107304 06/08/01 NSL New Data Sheet
*A 109296 10/31/01 CJM 1. Removed 133 MHz speed bin
2. Changed ESD voltage from >2001V to >1601V
3. Changed tS from 1.5 ns to 1.8 ns (only 100 MHz)
4. Changed ISB from 100 mA to 120 mA (All speeds)
5. Changed CIN from 6 pF to 8 pF (All speeds)
6. Changed CCLK from 6 pF to 9 pF (All speeds)
7. Changed ICC to reflect char data (All speeds)
8. Changed ordering code from CY7C1301A to CY7C1300A (All speeds)
9. Removed Preliminary
*B 113017 04/09/02 KOM Changed ICC values on first page to correct value (500 and 430). Also
updated Logic Block Diagram.
*C 123844 01/19/03 AJH Updated power-up requirements in Operating Range and in AC Test Loads